Home Access Center

Welcome to Home Access Center (HAC), a student and parent portal. HAC is integrated with Lakota’s
Student Information System and the teachers’ grade books. The data provided are the same the
teachers, administrators and office staff use daily and reflect current school year information. The HAC
website is provided for the use of active Lakota students and parents to assist in the communication of
important educational information.

Not all grade levels are configured to see the same information. Kindergarten students will have much
less information than high school students. Use this document to familiarize yourself with the HAC
pages and features.

Contents

HOME: WEEK VIBW ..euni et s ettt e e e e e e e ettt s e e e e e e eas b e e eeaeeeessata s eeeeeesastannaaaeeeaenes 2
[ (0T e TS OF= 11T o o F= PO RPN 4
AtENdANCE: MONTN VIBW ...ttt ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e eee s tab e e eeeeeeesaaaaeens 5
ClaSSES: ClASSWOIK ovuuiiiieeiiieiiie et e et et e ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e st e e eeeeeee e sabseeeeeesasbaan e aeeeseessnaannaens 6
(OFF= LYY YR od aT=To LU | = T 8
(= To LT 1 TR 9
GradesS: REPOIT CArd ... ..ooiiiiiiiieiitiie ettt e et e e e e s bt e e e e a b et e e e anbe e e e e anbe e e e e anbeeeeanees 10
T = To =R I = 1 1Yo £ 1 S PO P PR PPPPP 12
[ = To [ T =TSy o o] (=TT 13
Student SUPPOTIt: SUCCESS PlIAN ..o 14
YTo TR (= Ao Y (I B =T o g Lo o =T o] | oS 15

Lakota Technology Department 1



Home: Week View
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Attendance
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Student Support

Classes Grades

j

Registration

CP English 11
(15102 - 7) Per. 1

Waxman Lynn

Modernism test 53/66

(£ 0> ) Monday March 24, 2014 - Friday March 28, 2014

1 Monday Tuesday Wednesday
03/24 Day:M 03/25 Day: T 03/26 Day:

assessment notes 5/10

( Today ) (_ View Full Schedule )

Thursday
N 03/27 Day:C

3rd quarter

assessment 34/35

Friday

03/28 Day:D

p-732#1-150dd 5/5
CP Algebra ll
(24402 - 3) Per: 2
Derossett Shari

Board Points Extra
Credit

4/0

Exam Review Bonus
5/0

Q3 Exam 64/100

Weight Training/General
Fit |

(54603 - 7) Per: 3

Cox Lawrence

3rd Qtr. Exam  92/100

Chemistry |
(34302 - 5) Per 4
Pellissier, Michael

Exam Review Packet
88

3rd quarter exam 22/39

-

m

Fine Art | %m. 94/120 a
(730072 - 3 Per A
@ Home Acces‘s Center ) Privacy Policy
a PLUS 360 Application © 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc. All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use
o Shows each day of the week and what schedule students are on each day.
Click on the Day Code letter link to view the schedule for that day.
Schedule for Wednesday, March 26, 2014 ullosey
Course Description Teacher
1(07:50 AM - 09:00 AM) 15102 -7 CP English 11 Waxman Lynn 235
2 (09-05 AM - 09:55 AM) 24402 - 3 CP Algebra Il Derossett Shari 226
3 (10:00 AM - 10:50 AM) 54603 -7 Weight Training/General Fit | Cox Lawrence WTRM
4 (10-55 AM - 12:50 PM) 34302 -5 Chemistry | Pellissier, Michael 270
5(12:55 PM - 01:45 PM) 73002 -3 Fine Art | Gauer Stephanie 282
6 (01:50 PM - 02:40 PM) 53103 -1 Human Sexuality Kornau Tracey 202

Shows the name of each class on the student schedule as well as the course code, what
period the class meets and the teacher name. Click on the Class link to view more

information.
(_Close )
Course: 15102 -7
Name: CP English 11
Building: Lakota West High School
Department: English
= Roo Period Da a g Pernod
Waxman Lynn 235 1 M T W F M3, M4
Description: CP English 11
Lakota Technology Department 2



Week View
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v
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Attendance

Classes

(€% Monday March 24, 2014 - Friday March 28, 2014

German lll
(65202 - 1) Per: 1
Higgason, Caroll

Monday

03/24 Day: M 03/25

Ostereier

Tuesday

Day: T

Grades

Dn @ 2

Student Support

Wednesday

03/26

Registration

|ﬂ Logoff

_ Today ) ( View Full Schedule )

Thursday
Day: N 03/27

Marchen

Day: C |03/28
49/52

Friday

Day: D

CP Algebra Il
(24402 - 3) Per: 2
Derossett Shari

el p.732#1-150dd 5/5

Board Points Extra
Credit

6/0

Exam Review Bonus

Q3 Exam

50
92/100

Chemistry |
(34302 - 4) Per. 3
Pellissier, Michael

Exam Review Packet

3rd quarter exam 31/39

a/8

(g

G t Government 44150
Lovernment Notebook Check 3
(43503 - 15) Per 4 102/102 —
Harris, Zondra
- NY Times articles - The The Catcher in the Rye 3rd Quarter
CP English 11 Catcher in the Rye Chapters 8-15 Quiz Assessments 91/100
(156102 - 11) Per. 5 20/20 26132
Toliver Nico The Catcher in the Rye -
Home Access Center Privacy Policy

a PLUS 360 Application

© 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Terms of Use

The View buttons allow you to go back and forth between a view of Today’s Schedule and the

Full Schedule (All classes in the Current School Year Schedule)

2013 - 2014 Schedule

Description

Teacher

Marking Periods

Building

15101-7
15102-7
24401-3
XHW - 204
24402-3
43503 - 28
XHR - 407
54603 -7
XHR - 506
34301-5
34302-5
73001-3
73002-3
43403 -1
53103 -1

CP English 11
CP English 11
CP Algebra Il

XH Bell Wednesday
CP Algebra Il
Govemnment

XH Bell Thursday
Weight Training/General Fit |
XH Bell Thursday
Chemistry |
Chemistry |

Fine Art |

Fine Art |
Economics

Human Sexuality

@ ®m o AR W WL W NN S s

Waxman Lynn
Waxman Lynn
Derossett Shari
Derossett Shari
Derossett Shari
Owens, Pamela
Owens, Pamela
Gox Lawrence
Cox Lawrence
Pellissier, Michael
Pellissier. Michael
Gauer Stephanie
Gauer Stephanie
Teacher HS, 3.1
Komau Tracey

235
235
226
226
226
230
230
WTRM
WTRM
270
270
282
282
250
202

M, T, W, F
M, T, W, F
M T,R F

M. T,R F
M, T, W, F

M, T, W, F

M T,R F
M, T,R F
M, T, W, F
M, T, W, F
M, T,R,F
M. T,R F

M1, M2
M3, M4
M1, M2
M1, M2
M3, M4
M1, M2
M1, M2
M3, M4
M3, M4
M1, M2
M3, M4
M1, M2
M3, M4
M1, M2
M3, M4

| M3, M4

Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School
Lakota West High School

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

Shows class assignment and score for each course. Scores are shown as Points

Earned/Possible Points. Click on the Assignment name link for more information.

( Close |

Course:
Assignment:
Category:

Date Due:
Points:
Weight:
Extra Credit:

Date Assigned:

24402 - 3 CP Algebra Il

p. 732#1 - 15 odd

Homework

3/24/2014
5.00

1.00

No

Lakota Technology Department
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Home: Calendar

|ﬂ Logoff

L,

W D @ 2

Attendance Classes Grades Student Support  Registration

»

6| - Filters | \-_7| el < > | April 2014 Today al Day Week | Month |

| e ] Wd | Tw ] F ] St
Assignments 1 o B vy 3
Events

Calendars

m

4

Activity
Course
Competency

7 o _ g 0 i} 12
p. 746 #1 - 20 (24402-3) JChapter 20 - Ranting WS 17.3 #1(24402-3) You Be The Shrink
¥l Homeroom Bremen | Fragen (65202~ [J(15102-11) (15102-11)
1 Bremen llulll (65202-1) Chapters 16-22 Quiz
« Values Al ;:;olecular Models (34302 (15102-11)

Classwork - unit circle

- (24402-3)
Activity
Marching Band 15 16 17 18 19
Course B edi
[T~ oot 44 cacana T
@ Home Access Center Privacy Policy
a PLUS 360 Application © 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc_All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use

The Filter box allows you to see only what you want to see on the Calendar View. Click beside

an item to uncheck anything you don’t wish to see on the calendar.

Click on the Funnel icon to hide or re-open the Filter options box.

Use the < and > arrows to view previous or upcoming months.

View the Calendar by Day, Week or Month

Hover over or click on Assignment link for details

Type: Assignment Course ( Close )
Title: Bremen [ Fragen

Category: Homework Completion g::i'::;nent' gfgfen'l'g:g"gﬁ" il

Due Date: 04/08/2014 Category: : Homework Completion

Max Points: 3 gﬂt@ SSSi_!I"eﬂ: AT

Can Be Dropped: Y P:,-t:,s:“e' 300

Extra Credit: N Weight: 1.00

Has attachments: N Extra Credit: ho

Lakota Technology Department 4



Attendance: Month View

n 9 2

Attendance Classes Grades Student Support  Registration

Month View

-

<< October 2013 >>
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 24 25 26

23
27 28 20 @INSONE 31
Color Legend B
|IAb5encernexcused | 9 Absent frzzrrelem o=
ernate Placemen Aﬂend\nJ

m

Attention Code College Visit

Court Dentist

DO NOT USE-FOR STATE REPORTING ONLY Doctor Medical

Early Leave Early Leave

Exclusion W Family Emergency

Familv Fvent Field Trin T
@ Home Access Center Privacy Policy

a PLUS 360 Application © 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc_All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use

The Attendance screen shows what dates a student was absent. Hover over the highlighted
area to see details on an absence.

e The color legend below the calendar will provide you with a color coded key for each absence
type.

Lakota Technology Department 5



Classes:

Classwork

’
v
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‘ﬂ Logoff

Home Attendance Classes Grades Student Support  Registration
Classwork
(_Collapse All | ( Full View i
View Classwork for Report Card Run 4 El o — \ Refresh View ,
Show (All Classes) El Order by Class El
S - Last Updated: 4/15/2014
(= 15102 -11CP English11 "~ " ! MP Avg 96.67% )
Date D Date Assigned Assig atego 0 otal Po
04/14/2014 04/14/2014 Blizzard Bag #1 Quarterly Test 25.00 25.00
04/11/2014 04/11/2014 Chapters 16-22 Quiz Total Points 18.00 20.00
04/11/2014 04/11/2014 You Be The Shrink Total Points 20.00 20.00
04/09/2014 04/09/2014 Chapter 20 - Ranting Total Points 20.00 20.00 i

| = | 24402 -3 CP Algebra Il

{Cast Updated: 4/16/2014)

MP Avg 106.67%

Date Due Date Assigned Assignment Category Total Points

04/14/2014 Blizzard Bag #1 Homework 500 5.00

04/14/2014 Matho Exira Credit Homework 0.00

04/11/2014 Classwork - unit circle Homework

04/10/2014 WS 17.3 #1 Homework 6.00 5.00

04/08/2014 p.746#1 - 24 Did great on this assignment! IUDS 5.00 o

Home Access Center

Privacy Policy

o

I Classwork I

3 PLUS 360 Application © 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc. All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use

On the Classwork page you have the option of viewing classwork for the most recent report
card or you may select an earlier report card from the current school year. You may view all
classes at once or select one class. You may also choose to sort by Class Name or Due Date.
Click the Refresh View button to update the view options.

Click the Full View button to see Student Points, Maximum Points, Percentage, Weight and
Points by Category (Assignments, Homework, Projects, etc). Click the Quick View button to
return to default view. Collapse All shows one line per course, Expand All returns to default.

| I —

S~
Collapse All uick View

View Classwork for Report Card Run 1
Show (All Classes) [~ orderby ciass

Refresh View

[-]
[-]

(Last Updated: 8/20/2014)

13001 - 51 Honors English 9

MP Avg 82.79%

08/21/2014

08/21/2014

62.00 |66.00

66.00

TKAM Packet Homework Completion 1.00 62.00 93.94%
08/21/2014 | 08/21/2014 Rough Draft Personal Marrative | Homework Completion | 35.00 | 35.00 1.00 35.00 35.00 100.00%
08/21/2014 | 08/21/2014 Rebecca Character Lists Homework Completion | 8.00 |14.00 1.00 200 14.00 57.14%
08/21/2014 | 08/21/2014 Memoir Quotation Log Homework Graded 26.00 |35.00 1.00 |26.00 35.00 74.29%
Categories

Homework Completion 105.00 115.00 91.30% 1.00 091304
Homework Graded 26.00 35.00 74 28% 1.00 074236
== == == =

Lakota Technology Department
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Student Support

Registration

(_Collapse All ) (_Full View | b

|ﬂ Logoff

View Classwork for Report Card Run 4
Show (All Classes)

El Order by Class

[-]
[~]

{_Refresh View

=] 15102 - 11 CP English 11

(Last Updated: 4/15/2014)

Date D

04/14/2014
04/11/2014
04/11/2014
04/0972014

04/14/2014 Blizzard Bag #1 Quarterly Test 25.00 25.00
04/11/2014 Chapters 16-22 Quiz Total Points 18.00 20.00
04/11/2014 You Be The Shrink Total Points 20.00 20.00
04/09/2014 Chapter 20 - Ranting | e Total Points 20.00 20.00 m

MP Avg 96.67%

m

| = | 24402 -3 CP Algebralll

Date Due

04/14/2014
04/14/2014
04/11/2014
0411072014
04/08/2014

{Last Updated: 4116/2014)

MP Avg 106.67%

Date Assigned Assignment Category Total Points
Blizzard Bag #1 Homework 5.00 5.00
Matho Exira Credit Homework 0.00
Classwork - unit circle Homework
WS17.3#1 Homework 6.00 5.00
p. 746 #1 - QQI Did great on this assignment! IUU= |e 5.00 i

(g

Home Access Center
a PLUS 360 Application

© 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Privacy Policy
Terms of Use

The student Marking Period Average is shown in the upper right corner of each class on the
Classwork page. For High School students this average does not include the quarterly exam
grade.

Each class section shows the Date Due, Date Assigned, Assignment, Category, Score and Total
Points for each assignment. Hover over or click on the assignment name for more information.

Click on the comment link next to a score to open comments on a specific score.

Lakota Technology Department 7



Classes: Schedule

Attendance Classes (9:&5‘. Sludem%ppan Registration
2013 - 2014 Schedule
Description Periods | Teacher Marking Periods Building

15101 -7 CP English 11 1 Waxman Lynn 235 M, T, W, F M1, M2 Lakota West High School Active
15102 -7 CP English 11 1 Waxman Lynn 235 M, T,W,F M3, M4 Lakota West High School Active
24401-3 CP Algebra Il 2 Derossett Shari 226 MT,RF M1, M2 Lakota West High School Active
HW - 204 XH Bell Wednesday 2 Derossett Shari 226 W M1, M2, M3, M4 Lakota West High School Active
@4402 -3 CP Algebra Il 2 Derossett Shari 226 MT,RF M3, M4 Lakota West High School Active
|= 43503 723| Government 3 Owens, Pamela 230 M, T, W,F M1, M2 Lakota West High School Active
XHR - 407 XH Bell Thursday 3 Owens, Pamela 230 R M1, M2 Lakota West High School Active
54603 -7 Weight Training/General Fit | 3 Cox Lawrence WTRM M, T,W,F | M3, M4 Lakota West High School Active

XHR - 506 XH Bell Thursda 3 Cox Lawrence WTRM R M3, M4 Lakota West High School Active =
34301-5 Chemistry | é’ 4 e Pellissier, Michael | 270 MTRF M1, M2 Lakota West High School Active
34302 -5 Chemistry | 4 Pellissier. Michael 270 M T RF M3, M4 Lakota West High School Active
73001-3 Fine Art | 5 Gauer Stephanie 282 M, T, W, F M1, M2 Lakota West High School Active
73002 -3 Fine Art | 5 Gauer Stephanie 282 M, T,W,F M3, M4 Lakota West High School Active
43403 -1 Economics 6 Teacher HS, 3.1 250 M TR F M1, M2 Lakota West High School Active
53103 -1 Human Sexuality 6 Kornau Tracey 202 MTRF M3, M4 Lakota West High School Active

-

@ Home Access Center Privacy Policy

3 PLUS 360 Application © 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc. All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use

The Schedule page shows the student schedule and class information for the current school
year.

Click on the comment link next to a class to see student comments for the class.

Class Notes for 43503 - 28 Government (_Close

12/18/2013 Head up, sleeping through much of class

Click on the class name link for details on that specific class.

Click on the Teacher name link to send an email directly to that teacher.

Lakota Technology Department 8



Grades: IPR

# D

Home Attendance Classes

@2

G}ades Student Support  Registration

Interim Progress Report For Tuesday, February 18, 2014

View the Interim Progress Report for |02M 82014 - Io

Course Description Period Teacher

15102 - 7 CP English 11 1 yon | (P4 235 90

24402 -3 CP Algebra Il 2 Derossett Shari 226 87

54603 -7 Weight Training/General Fit | 3 Cox Lawrence WTRM 100

34302-5 Chemistry | 4 Pellissier, Michael 270 39

73002 -3 Fine Art | 5 Gauer Stephanie 282 78

53103 -1 Human Sexuality 6 Kornau Tracey 202 92

| Comment Legend

There are no comments entered for this student.

@ Home Access Center Privacy Policy

a PLUS 360 Application © 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc. All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use

o The IPR Tab Shows Interim Progress Report Scores/Grades for each marking period. The drop
down allows you to select which period you want to view.

e Click on the Teacher name link to send an email directly to that teacher.

Lakota Technology Department 9



Grades: Report Card

|ﬂ Logoff

Attendance

Classes

@2 =

G}ades

Student Support

Registration

Report Card For Reporting Period 3
View the Report Card for Reporting Period [3 |~ o
Course Description Period | Teacher Att Credit | Em Credit EX3 | QT4 [EX4 CM1 |CM2
15101 -7 | CP English 11 1 Waxman Lynn 235 0.5000 0.5000 83 |75 |90 |86 B
15102 -7 | CP English 11 1 Waxman Lynn 235 0.5000 0.0000 87 |97 |
24401-3 | CP Algebra |l 2 Derossett Shari 226 0.5000 0.5000 91 |72 |84 |58 B i
24402 -3 | CP Algebra |l 2 Derossett Shan 228 0.5000 0.0000 83 |64 103
43503 - 28 | Government 3 QOwens, Pamela 230 0.5000 0.5000 84 |68 |80 |72 B-
54803 -7 |Weight Training/General Fit| |3 Cox Lawrence WTRM | 0.2500 0.0000 96 |92
34301-5 | Chemistry | 4 Pellissier, Michael | 270 0.5000 0.5000 73 |76 |88 |60 c-
34302-5 | Chemistry | 4 Pellissier, Michael | 270 0.5000 0.0000 81 |58
73001-3 |FineArtl 5 Gauer Stephanie | 282 0.5000 0.5000 7% |74 |76 |71 c [
73002-3 |FineArtl 5 Gauer Stephanie | 282 0.5000 0.0000 7 0
43403 -1 | Economics 6 Teacher HS, 3.1 250 0.5000 0.5000 89 |71 |81 |49 B-
53103-1 | Human Sexuality [} Kornau Tracey 202 0.5000 0.0000 90 |95 104
Total Earned Credit: 3.0000
| Honor Roll Message i
Home Access Center Privacy Policy

4)

a PLUS 360 Application

© 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc_All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use

The Report Card Tab Shows Quarterly Scores and the Final Grade for each class. The drop
down allows you to select which Report Card period to view.

Click on the Print button to print a hard copy PDF of the official report card. This document
includes Attendance, Grade Scale, Cumulative Credit and Cumulative GPA. The final report card
will also include the Next Year Grade Level.

Click on the Score link for details on the assignments that make up the total score. The
Categories box shows student’s points vs. the maximum points and percentages for
assignments to date.

Classwork for the Course | Show All Averages ) ( Close |

73002 - 3 Fine Art |

MP Avg 76.54%

4/14/2014

Date Due Essigne d Assignment Category | Score PO\I“?tS S Percentage
01/27/2014 | 01/27/2014 Self Portrait - Drawing Project 29.00 | 1.00 29.00 40.00 40.00 73.00 %
01/27/2014 | 01/27/2014 | Self Portrait - Grid Method Project 18.00 | 1.00 18.00 25.00 2500 72.00%
01/27/2014 | 01/27/2014 | Self Portrait - Technique Project 28.00 100 (2800 40.00 40.00 70.00 %
01/27/2014 | 01/27/2014 | Self Portrait - Presentation Project 16.00 | 1.00 16.00 20.00 20.00 80.00 %
01/31/2014 | 01/30/2014 Ceramic Designs wks. #1 Homework | 15.00 | 1.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 100.00 %
01/31/2014 | 01/31/2014 | Ceramic Final Design #2 Homework | 25.00 | 1.00 |25.00 2500 2500 100.00 %
02/03/2014 | 01/31/2014 | Garbage Bag Homework 9.00 |1.00 | 9.00 10.00 10.00 90.00 %
02/21/2014 | 02/19/2014 | Ceramics Test Homework  46.00 | 1.00 |46.00 60.00 60.00 77.00%
[ categories
Student's Points / Maximum Points = Percent u:,'gi:ﬁ(gnw ;oﬁ]?;egory

HMWK 122.00 155.00 7871 % 20.00 15.74193

PROJ 190.00 250.00 76.00 % 80.00 60.80000

Totals: 100.00 76.54193

Lakota Technology Department 10
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@ 2

Student Support

Registration

-

Report Card For Reporting Period 3 2l
View the Report Card for Reporting Period 3 El
Course Description Period | Teacher Att.Credit | Em.Credit EX3 | QT4 EX4 CM1 | CM2
15101 -7 | CP English 11 1 Waxman Lynn 235 0.5000 0.5000 83 |75 |90 (@6 B
15102 -7 | CP English 11 1 Waxman Lynn 235 0.5000 0.0000 87 |97 |
24401 -3 | CP Algebra |l 2 Derossett Shari 228 0.5000 0.5000 91 |72 |84 |58 B il
24402 -3 | CP Algebra |l 2 Derossett Shari 228 0.5000 0.0000 83 |64 103
43503 - 28 | Government 3 Owens, Pamela 230 0.5000 0.5000 84 |68 |80 |72 B-
54603 - 7 | Weight Training/General Fit| |3 Cox Lawrence WTRM | 0.2500 0.0000 96 |92
34301 -5 | Chemistry | 4 Pellissier, Michael | 270 0.5000 0.5000 73 |76 |88 |60 C-
34302-5 | Chemistry | 4 Pellissier, Michael | 270 0.5000 0.0000 81 |56
73001-3 |FineArtl 5 Gauer Stephanie | 282 0.5000 0.5000 % |74 |76 |11 c [
73002-3 |FineArtl 5 Gauer Stephanie | 282 0.5000 0.0000 77 |78
43403 -1 | Economics 6 Teacher HS, 3.1 250 0.5000 0.5000 89 |71 |81 49 B-
53103 -1 | Human Sexuality 6 Kornau Tracey 202 0.5000 0.0000 90 |95 104
| Honor Roll Message
|Congratulations! You have made the High Honor Rolll | e i
Home Access Center Privacly Policy

()

a PLUS 360 Application

© 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc. All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use

The Total Earned Credit section at the bottom of the Report Card page shows how many credits
the student has earned to date.

The Honor Roll Message box is populated if the student has made the Honor Roll.

Lakota Technology Department 11



Grades: Transcript

|ﬂ Logoff

Attendance Classes g_; Student Support Regjun
-
Group Courses By:  Year El | |
Year: 2011-2012 School Year  Grade: 09 Year: 2012-2013 School Year Grade: 10
Building: Lakota West High School Building: Lakota West High School
|Course | Descripion | Final | Credit | [Course | Description ~ Final| Credit |
13101 - 53 | English 91 A 0.5000 14101 - 10 | English 101 B+ |0.5000
13102 - 53 | English 91 A- 0.5000 o 14102 - 10 | English 101 A- | 0.5000 i
24001 - 52 | Cp Algebra | B+ | 0.5000 25101-1 | CP Geometry B 0.5000
24002 - 52 | Cp Algebra | A- 0.5000 25102-1 | GP Geometry B 0.5000
33031 -61 | Biology 91 A 0.5000 34001 - 11 | Physical Science 101 | A- | 0.5000
33032 -61 | Biology 91 B+ | 0.5000 34002 - 11 | Physical Science 101 | A- | 0.5000 i
42001 - 64 | World Study 91 | A- 0.5000 65101-1 | German Il B+ | 0.5000
42002 - 64 | World Study 91 |B 0.5000 65102-1 | German Il B- | 0.5000
65001 - 52 | German | B 0.5000 75101R - 1| Symp Band Red A 0.5000
65002 - 52 | German | B 0.5000 75102R - 1| Symp Band Red A+ | 0.5000
75001 - 51 | Concert Band A 0.5000 43251-9 | US History 101 A 0.5000
75002 - 51 | Concert Band A 0.5000 43252 -9 | US History 101 A+ | 0.5000
83003 -52 | Info Tech! A 0.5000 GPA:3.5833 Total Credit: 6.0000
GPA: 3.5392 Total Credit: 6.5000 | 9
Year: 2013-2014 School Year  Grade: 11 s
@ Home Access Center Privacy Policy
3 PLUS 360 Application © 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc. All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use
'GPAType =~ GPA  Rank |
Weighted GPA 3.5377 183 /600
Unweighted GPA 3.5484 e
@ Home Access Center Privacy Policy
3 PLUS 360 Application © 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc_All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use

The Transcript page shows a transcript for each year the student was in High School. Each
section shows a final grade and the total credit earned in each class.

The bottom of each section shows the final GPA and total credit earned for that school year.

The bottom of the Transcript page shows the students total Weighted GPA for all high school
years attended, the Rank in their class and the Unweighted GPA to date.

Lakota Technology Department 12



Grades: Test Scores

P

Test Scores

Test: OH_GRAD  Level 10 Form: 1 Date: 1111500
Grade: Age: Building:

Transcript Scones

OFun Graduabon Tesis Test: OHIO-OGT  Lewviel: ALl Farm: ALl Date: 112013
Grade: 10 Age: 16 Building: Lakets West Migh School

@ Hame Acceit Conter Prrwacy Pobry
e K e £ 1580 - 3014 Suniard Publc Secior inc Al Rughts Reserved Jisirers of L

The Test Scores page displays selected test scores, such as the Ohio Graduation Test and Ohio
Achievement Assessment.

Lakota Technology Department 13



Student Support: Success Plan

¥

Attendance

D

Classes

Home Grades

Student Support| Registration

Success Plan

‘E Logoff

-

Plan Date: 5/2i2014
Plan Title: Gifted Plan
Completion date:
Status: Current

Reasons

Qualification Start Date End Date

G7 - Gifted Identified: 7th Grade Advanced 55 5212014
Interventions
Completed | Intervention - Type

Gifted - Develop and use critical thinking and processing skills - Classroom
* intervention starts next week
Gifted - Acquire the habits and strategies of self-reliant thinkers, readers and learners - Classroom

*

Gifted - Use inferences | interpretation and communication to investigate issues/problems and construct plausible solutions - Classroom
»

Gifted - Progress in depth of knowledge - Classroom

*

m

@ Home Access Center
a PLUS 360 Application © 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc. All Rights Reserved.

o

Privacy Policy
Terms of Use

Success Plans monitor goals and interventions for students on Gifted, 504, and ESL plans.
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Registration: Demographic

[@ Logoff

o

Registration

Demographic

Student Name: Threepointone, Justin William Building: Lakota West High School Grade: 11 i
Birth Date: 6/16/1997 Gender: Male Language: English |
House/Team: Calendar: Regular Homeroom Teacher:
Counselor: Bob Emig Homeroom:

Home Attendance Classes Grades Student Support

Emergency
Doctor: Insurance:
Phone: Ext: Group:
Hospital: ID:
Subscriber:

m

Transportation
| To School |

Information cannat be found relating to how this student is transported to school.

| From School |
Information cannot be found relating to how this student is transported from school

Contacts
| Student
Student Mailing Address Student Address
Justin William Threepointone Justin William Threepointone
7468 Providence Woods CT 7468 Providence Woods CT ad
Home Access Center Privacy Policy
a PLUS 360 Application @© 1990 - 2014 SunGard Public Sector Inc_All Rights Reserved. Terms of Use

Some of the student demographic information is displayed on the Registration page. The Homeroom
Teacher and Counselor names are hyperlinks to their emails.
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